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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 186

(By MR. Hary, oF RaLEIGH, AND MR. McKownN)

[Passed March 6, 1945; in effect ninety days from passage.]l

AN ACT to amend and reenact section nine, article three,
chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thou-
sand nine hundred thirty-one, as last amended, relating
to the employment of the state supervisor of colored
schools and other assistants and employees.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section nine, article three, chapter eighteen of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
last amended, is hereby amended and reenacted to read as
follows:

Section 9. State Department of Public Schools; Super-
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visor of Colored Schools—For carrying into effect the
provisions of this chapter, the state superintendent of
schools shall maintain a department of public schools at
his office at the state capitol, and he shall have authority
to employ assistants and such other employees as may
be necessary, including a state supervisor of colored

schools.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that

the foregomg bill is correctly enrolled.
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